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 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 
 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 

FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

        File No:  NWB1NAN0208/TR/E1 
 
June 4th, 2003       By Email and Regular Mail 
 
Mr. Robert Carreau 
Corporate Manager, Environmental Affairs 
Breakwater Resources Limited 
Suite 2000, 95 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON.   M5J 2N7 
 
Subject:  Licence NWB1NAN0208 Part E, Item 1 
  Approval of Emergency Response Plan for Nanisivik Mine 
 
Dear Mr. Carreau, 
 

 On May 27, 2003 the Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) met in Yellowknife to review and 
consider for approval, CanZinco Limited’s (“CanZinco”) Emergency Response Plan (“ERP”) 
for the Nanisivik Mine. 

 
 The ERP was reviewed by a number of interested parties and their consultants including 

Nunavut Tunngavik Incorporated, Indian & Northern Affairs Canada, the Government of 
Nunavut and the NWB.  As you recall the reviewer’s comments and suggestions were sent back 
to CanZinco to be incorporated in the revised ERP which was submitted on May 19th, 2003. 

 
 The NWB is satisfied with the content of the revised ERP and has granted conditional approval, 

pending CanZinco’s inclusion of a site map into the plan as was requested by the GN in its 
April 25, 2003 letter to the NWB.  The site map shall be submitted within 30 days of receipt of 
the Board decision and submitted as addendum to the revised plan.  CanZinco is reminded that 
the ERP should be updated in accordance with any changes in trained staff or emergency 
response equipment at the mine site.   

   
 Yours truly, 
 
  
 Patrick Duxbury, M.Sc. 
 Mine Reclamation Coordinator 
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NWB1NAN9702 – distribution list 
 
Nanisivik Mine  Murray Markle  mdmark@sympatico.ca    (867) 436-7435 
   Bob Carreau  carreau@nbnet.nb.ca  
   Bill Heath  bheath@breakwater.ca  
NWB   Thomas Kudloo  tkudloo@netcom.ca  
   Robert Hanson  rlhanson@nunanet.com  
   Philippe di Pizzo  nwbexec@polarnet.ca  
   Dionne Filiatrault               nwbsrtec@polarnet.ca  
   Patrick Duxbury  nunavutwaterboard@nt.sympatico.ca 
   Rita Becker  rbecker@polarnet.ca  
   Phyllis Beaulieu  nwlic@polarnet.ca     
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2723 
   Stefan Lopatka  slopatka@polarnet.ca  
   Neida Gonzalez  neida@tunngavik.com  
NIRB   Stephanie Briscoe sbriscoe@polarnet.ca  
   Gladys Joudrey  gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
QIA, Lands  Lands Manager      (867) 979-5391    
        (867) 979-3238 
QWB   Executive Director qwbrwo@nunanet.com     (867) 979-1491 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com           (867) 979-7785 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Carl McLean  mcleanc@inac.gc.ca  
DIAND   Michael Roy  roymjp@inac.gc.ca  
DIAND-Iqaluit  Michelle McChristie mcchristiem@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit  Jordan deGroot   nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca    (867) 873-8185 
EC-YK   Mike Fournier  Mike.Fournier@EC.GC.CA  
EC   Anne Wilson  anne.wilson@ec.gc.ca  
EC-IQA   Collette Meloche  colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca     
DSD   Earl Baddaloo  ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca         (867) 975-5980 
DSD   Bernie MacIssac  bmacisaac@gov.nu.ca  
DSD   Billy Curley  bcurley@gov.nu.ca  
Baf-Health Board  Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca         (867) 979-7659 
CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
Hamlet of Artic Bay Joanasie Akumalik hamletab@nunanet.com   (867) 439-8767 
Arctic Bay QIA         (867) 439-8018 
Arctic Bay HTA         (867) 439-8916 
Acres International Ramli Halim  rhalim@acres.com 
Acres International   Caius Priscu  cpriscu@acres.com  
Susan Hardy     shardy@gov.nu.ca  
Salamonie Shoo     lands@nunanet.com 
Lee Webber     lee.webber@justic.gc.a  
Laurie Pelly     lpelly@magma.ca 
Ken Ball      kball@breakwater.hn 
Enuk Pauloosie     epauloosie@gov.nu.ca  
Levi Barnabas     levib.ab@polarland.com  
Dave Searle     dsearle@van.fasken.com  
Constantine Bodykevich    bodykevichc@inac.gc.ca 
Bill Tilleman     tilleman@naturelaw.com  
Karliin Aariak     karliin_aariak@cbc.ca  
Nunatsiaq news     editor@nunatsiaq.com       

 


